Company Registration No. SC281394 (Scotland)

The Castle Course St Andrews Limited
Abbreviated accounts

for the year ended 31 December 2012

TUESDAY

I

16/07/2013 #370
COMPANIES HOUSE




The Castle Course St Andrews Limited

Contents

Independent auditor's report

Abbreviated balance sheet

Notes to the abbreviated accounts

Page




The Castle Course St Andrews Limited

Independent auditor’s report to The Castle Course St Andrews Limited
Under section 449 of the companies act 2006

We have examined the abbreviated accounts set out on pages 2 to 4, together with the accounts of The
Castle Course St Andrews Limited for the year ended 31 December 2012 prepared under section 396 of
the Companies Act 2006.

This report is made solely to the company, in accordance with Chapter 10 of Part 15 of the Companies
Act 2006. Our work has been undertaken so that we might state to the company those matters we are
required to state to it in a special auditor's report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted
by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the company, for our work, for
this report, or for the opinions we have formed.

Respective responsibilities of directors and auditors

The directors are responsible for preparing the abbreviated accounts in accordance with section 444 of
the Companies Act 2006. It is our responsibility to form an independent opinion as to whether the
company is entitled to deliver abbreviated accounts to the Registrar of Companies and whether the
abbreviated accounts have been properly prepared in accordance with the regulations made under that
section and to report our opinion to you.

We conducted our work in accordance with Bulletin 2008/4 issued by the Auditing Practices Board. In
accordance with that Bulletin we have carried out the procedures we consider necessary to confirm, by
reference to the accounts, that the company is entitled to deliver abbreviated accounts and that the
abbreviated accounts to be delivered are properly prepared.

Opinion

In our opinion the company is entitled to deliver abbreviated accounts prepared in accordance with
section 444(3) of the Companies Act 2006, and the abbreviated accounts have been properly prepared in
accordance with the regulations made under that section.

erpe €, they

George M Hay (Senior Statutory Auditor)
for and on behalf of Henderson Loggie 31 May 2013

Chartered Accountants

Statutory Auditor Royal Exchange
Panmure Street
Dundee
DDI1 IDZ




The Castle Course St Andrews Limited

Abbreviated balance sheet
As at 31 December 2012

Notes

Fixed assets
Tangible assets 2

Current assets
Stocks

Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due

within one year

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities
Capital and reserves

Called up share capital 3

Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

2012

35,440
372,721
5,588
413,749

(239,707)

174,042

564,918

564,918

390,876

500,000
64,918

2011

16,764
368,475
2,586

387,825

(261,802)

450,885

126,023

576,908

500,000

76,908

576,908

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to
companies subject to the smail companies' regime.

Approved by the Board and authorised for issue on 31 May 2013

W E B Loudon /

Director

Company Registration No. SC281394

P D Forster
Director




The Castle Course St Andrews Limited

Notes to the abbreviated accounts
For the year ended 31 December 2012

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

Accounting policies

Accounting convention
The accounts are prepared under the historical cost convention.

The company has taken advantage of the exemption in Financial Reporting Standard No 1 from the
requirement to produce a cash flow statement on the grounds that it is a small company.

Compliance with accounting standards
The accounts are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards
(United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently.

Turnover
Tumover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts.

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated
to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as
follows:

Land and buildings Leasehold 2% per annum on a straight line basis
Plant and machinery 20% per annum on a straight line basis
Fixtures, fittings & equipment 20% per annum on a straight line basis
Stock

Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

Taxation
The tax expense represents the sum of the corporation tax and deferred tax charge for the year.

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. The company’s liability for current
tax is calculated using the tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the balance
sheet date.




The Castle Course St Andrews Limited

Notes to the abbreviated accounts (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2012

2 Fixed assets

Tangible
assets
£
Cost
At ] January 2012 884,129
Intra group additions 87,633
Intra group disposals (14,710)
Additions 59,472
Disposals (19,581)
At 31 December 2012 996,943
Depreciation
At 1 January 2012 433,244
Intra group additions 79,721
Intra group disposals (4,413)
On disposals (17,876)
Charge for the year 115,391
At 31 December 2012 606,067
Net book value
At 31 December 2012 390,876
At 31 December 2011 450,885
3 Share capital 2012 2011
£ £
Allotted, called up and fully paid
500,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each 500,000 500,000

The ordinary shares are held by the directors in trust for St Andrews Links Trust.

4  Ultimate parent company

The company regards itself as wholly owned by St Andrews Links Trust, a charitable trust
registered in Scotland, Charity No. SC006161,




