Company Registration No. SC281394 (Scotland)

The Castle Course St Andrews Limited

Abbreviated accounts

for the year ended 31 December 2012

TUESDAY

SCT

16/07/2013 COMPANIES HOUSE

#370

Contents

	Page
Independent auditor's report	1
Abbreviated balance sheet	2
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	3 - 4

Independent auditor's report to The Castle Course St Andrews Limited Under section 449 of the companies act 2006

We have examined the abbreviated accounts set out on pages 2 to 4, together with the accounts of The Castle Course St Andrews Limited for the year ended 31 December 2012 prepared under section 396 of the Companies Act 2006.

This report is made solely to the company, in accordance with Chapter 10 of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006. Our work has been undertaken so that we might state to the company those matters we are required to state to it in a special auditor's report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the company, for our work, for this report, or for the opinions we have formed.

Respective responsibilities of directors and auditors

The directors are responsible for preparing the abbreviated accounts in accordance with section 444 of the Companies Act 2006. It is our responsibility to form an independent opinion as to whether the company is entitled to deliver abbreviated accounts to the Registrar of Companies and whether the abbreviated accounts have been properly prepared in accordance with the regulations made under that section and to report our opinion to you.

We conducted our work in accordance with Bulletin 2008/4 issued by the Auditing Practices Board. In accordance with that Bulletin we have carried out the procedures we consider necessary to confirm, by reference to the accounts, that the company is entitled to deliver abbreviated accounts and that the abbreviated accounts to be delivered are properly prepared.

Opinion

In our opinion the company is entitled to deliver abbreviated accounts prepared in accordance with section 444(3) of the Companies Act 2006, and the abbreviated accounts have been properly prepared in accordance with the regulations made under that section.

George M Hay (Senior Statutory Auditor)

for and on behalf of Henderson Loggie

George G. Hay

31 May 2013

Chartered Accountants Statutory Auditor

Royal Exchange Panmure Street Dundee DD1 1DZ

Abbreviated balance sheet As at 31 December 2012

		2012		2011	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		390,876		450,885
Current assets					
Stocks		35,440		16,764	
Debtors		372,721		368,475	
Cash at bank and in hand		5,588		2,586	
		413,749		387,825	
Creditors: amounts falling due					
within one year		(239,707)		(261,802)	
Net current assets			174,042		126,023
Total assets less current liabilities			564,918		576,908
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		500,000		500,000
Profit and loss account			64,918		76,908
Shareholders' funds			564,918		576,908

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

Approved by the Board and authorised for issue on 31 May 2013

W E B Loudon

Director

P D Forster

Director

Company Registration No. SC281394

Juan hardy

Notes to the abbreviated accounts For the year ended 31 December 2012

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention

The accounts are prepared under the historical cost convention.

The company has taken advantage of the exemption in Financial Reporting Standard No 1 from the requirement to produce a cash flow statement on the grounds that it is a small company.

1.2 Compliance with accounting standards

The accounts are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently.

1.3 Turnover

Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts.

1.4 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Land and buildings Leasehold 2% per annum on a straight line basis
Plant and machinery 20% per annum on a straight line basis
Fixtures, fittings & equipment 20% per annum on a straight line basis

1.5 Stock

Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

1.6 Taxation

The tax expense represents the sum of the corporation tax and deferred tax charge for the year.

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using the tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the balance sheet date.

Notes to the abbreviated accounts (continued) For the year ended 31 December 2012

2	Fixed assets		
			Tangible
			assets
			£
	Cost		
	At 1 January 2012		884,129
	Intra group additions		87,633
	Intra group disposals		(14,710)
	Additions		59,472
	Disposals		(19,581)
	At 31 December 2012		996,943
	Depreciation		
	At 1 January 2012		433,244
	Intra group additions		79,721
	Intra group disposals		(4,413)
	On disposals		(17,876)
	Charge for the year		115,391
	At 31 December 2012		606,067
	Net book value		
	At 31 December 2012		390,876
	At 31 December 2011		450,885
3	Share capital	2012	2011
	•	£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	500,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each	500,000	500,000
	-		

The ordinary shares are held by the directors in trust for St Andrews Links Trust.

4 Ultimate parent company

The company regards itself as wholly owned by St Andrews Links Trust, a charitable trust registered in Scotland, Charity No. SC006161.